Illinois law.
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a)	Upon request of a Governmental Aggregator and receipt of a verification from the Governmental Aggregator that either an ordinance has been adopted authorizing an Opt-in Aggregation Program, pursuant to Section 1-92 of the IPA Act, or an ordinance has been adopted and a referendum passed authorizing an Opt-out Aggregation Program, pursuant to Section 1-92 of the IPA Act, the electric utility shall provide the information required in this subsection.  If, however, the Governmental Aggregator is a township board, then the electric utility's obligation to provide customer account numbers is contingent upon the township board first providing an accurate customer list to the electric utility.  The electric utility shall provide to the Governmental Aggregator, in electronic format, the following:

1)	the account numbers, names and addresses of all residential and small commercial retail customers on utility fixed price service in the Aggregate Area that are reflected in the electric utility's records at the time of the request;

2)	the account numbers, names and addresses of all residential and small commercial retail customers that receive, or have applied to receive, RES Service in the Aggregate Area that are reflected in the electric utility's records at the time of the request.  The identification of customers that receive RES service, or have applied to receive RES service, shall not include the name of the RES providing those services; and

3)	the account numbers, names and addresses of all residential and small commercial retail customers that receive utility hourly service in the Aggregate Area that are reflected in the electric utility's records at the time of the request.

b)	If requested by the Governmental Aggregator, the Incumbent Aggregation Supplier shall provide the Governmental Aggregator with information that allows the Governmental Aggregator to identify Aggregation Customers.  Unless otherwise agreed upon between the Governmental Aggregator and the Incumbent Aggregation Supplier, the identifying information shall be provided within 10 business days after the request.
